4337 IRMA
PW 5983

MODIFICATION #_Z0609-9 TO SUBGRANT AGREEMENT
BETWEEN THE DIVISION OF EMERGENCY
MANAGEMENT AND

A‘anh. A N Aatinhg

This Modification is made and entered into by and between the State of Florida,
Division of Emergency Management ("the Division”), and
Alachua Cniinty ("Sub-Recipient"), to modify
Contract Number _Z0609 , whicn began on ___9/04/2017 _ ("the Agreement").

WHEREAS, the Division and the Sub-Recipient have entered into the
Agreement, pursuant to which the Division has provided a Subgrant to Sub-
Recipient under the public assistance program of %6,570,499.91 in funds; and,

WHEREAS, the Division and Sub-Recipient desire to modify the Agreement by
increasing the Federal funding $288.884.37  under the Agreement.

WHEREAS, the Division and the Sub-Recipient desire to modify the Scope of Work.

WHEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises of the parties contained
herein, the parties agree as follows:

1. The Agreement is hereby amended to increase the Federal funding by
$288,884.37  and the State share by $48,147.40 for the maximum
amount payable under the Agreement to __$6,907,531.68

2. The Scope of Work, Attachment A to the Agreement, is hereby modified as set
forth in the _9th Revised Attachment A to this Modification, a copy of which is
attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference.

3. All provisions of the Agreement being modified and any attachments thereto
in conflict with this Modification shall be and are hereby changed to conform
with this Modification, effective as of the date of the last execution of this
Modification by both parties.

4. All provisions not in conflict with this Modification remain in full force and effect,
and are to be performed at the ievel specified in the Agreement.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Modification as of
the dates set out below.

SUB-RECIPIENT: Alachua County

By:
Name and Title: Charles S. Chestnut, IV, Chair of BOCC

Date:

FaNE: ] ~nNo - "
APFRCVED A3 O FCR

DIVISION OF EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT

By: —_

ALAhidm Loy, A, ey

Name and Title: Jared Moskowitz, Director

Date:




Attachment A - 9th Revision
Budget and Project List
Budget:

The Budget of this Agreement is initially determined by the amount of any Project Worksheet(s) (PW) that the Federal Emergency Management
Administration (FEMA) has obligated for a Sub-Recipient at the time of execution. Subsequent PWs or revisions thereof will increase or decrease
the Budget of this Agreement. The PW(s) that have been obligated are:

DR-433~ Sub-Recipient: Alachua County
L (‘-i Project Title Federal Share | Fed % |  State Share | O%€ | Lot Share | 1068 [ Total Eligible |55 oy pyrel POP Find Date
“ % o Amount
1131] D [Bar Hammoch Preserve South Lesce Stabilization OO 000°, $o0d 0000, $0.0t] 0 00%e SOOY 9042017 31072019
2527 F Jlce Machine and Protective Shelter $5 793 1R TS 00% $965 12 50° 4 £96S nq12 S0 d $7.725 %) 904 201" 3102019
2610 B [Emergency Protectine Measure $483 1S3 1A100 60 4 $UGA 6 00% . $611Q 0 00% $483.153 1  9/04 201" 310/2018
2969 B {Alachua County Public School Sheltenny S5 113 80100 00° o BL LRGN SO0 0 00% $SU3.11380% 9042017 1102018
3064 B {Donated Resources $6.599 69 81 370, $o48 748 21% S48 T8 1% 37897 1 904 201 310 2018
12000 G {Holden Park SI4 1009 31} 75 00°, $2.361 312 50°4 $2.361 5712 50°4 $18.892 59 9042017 31072019
1344 € [Countywide Road Work $8a01 2N TS 0% $1 448 5812 0% $1 348 $31250°4 $S1! 588 24 0042017 3102019
S433 A [Debns Removal #3 $1.081 241 g TS 0%, $180.206 8412 S0%q $180 200 8412 50" ¢ $1 441,654 74 904 2Mm° 3102018
S464 A {Idebns 3 $1.995 773 14 80 00 $244.471 6410 b0 4 $244 471 6410 00° ¢ $2.444 7106 41 904 2017 3102018
SSO8 A [County Wide Debiis Removal 8194 17-9 1717 $38 490 11 7S 007, $8.083 1912 50%d $8.081 181250°4 $04 665 48 904 2017 3102018
SS71) ' {Cobble Field S$17 080 @F TS, S2 8428310 S0y $2 8428312 S0°y $22.742 03 9042017 3102019
S683 C [Tumbern Dranape $20. 880 1] T g0, €4 426 0912 8% g $4.426 0912 50°d $35 408 41 904 2017 1102018
S684 (' |Countywide roads and culverts S8R So8 14 "< %, $14 761 1412 50°d $14.761 3912 50°¢ $118.090 84 904 2017 310:2019
S98% G [Poe Spungs Park $288 B84 37 TS (0, $48.127 40112 504 $4K, 147 142 S0 4 $3%5.179 14 9042017 110 2019
6231 CINF 21 <1 3930 877 6 TS, $1SS 096 2R12 S0P 155,09 2712 50°¢ $1.240770 14 90420M°7 2102019
6720 A ICount Wide Debrrs Removal =2 $734 S81 3R 000100, S4OBIO LS D0, $40 810 18 5 00° $816.203 7] 9:04.201° 310:2018
Total $6.203.261.34 $704.270.3 $704.270.2 $7.611.801.95




33

Attachment C

CERTIFICATION REGARDING DEBARMENT, SUSPENSION, INELIGIBILITY
and VOLUNTARY EXCLUSION

Contractor Covered Transactions

(1) The prospective subcontractor of the Sub-recipient, Alachua County , certifies, by submission of
this document, that neither it nor its principals is presently debarred, suspended, proposed for
debarment, declared ineligible, or voluntarily excluded from participation in this transaction by any
Federal department or agency.

(2) Where the Sub-recipient’s subcontractor is unable to certify to the above statement, the prospective
contract shall attach an explanation to this form.

CONTRACTOR
G & A Manufacturing

By: Alachua County
Signature Sub-Recipient's Name
20609-9
Name and Title DEM Contract Number
5983
Street Address FEMA Project Number
City, State, Zip

Date



